

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4714/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in GA No. 917/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P
AT LUCKNOW)

MAHESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4712-4713 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Cr1) 4714/2005

Service is Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

complete. Four weeks granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder.

SLP (Cr1) 4712-4713/2005

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv. accepts notice for respondent No.1.

Respondents 2 and 4 have died. Their names be deleted from the array of

parties. Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv. accepts notice for respondent No.3. Service is

complete. Four weeks are granted to file vakalatnama & counter affidavit and two

weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(K

ANWAL SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master