

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 423 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MAHESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 424 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.A. Lawrance, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. A.A. Lawrance appearing on behalf of Mr. M.C.
Dhingra, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that no additional documents are to be
filed on record. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar